FINANCE COMMITTEE <u>AGENDA</u>

Monday

November 18, 2024 – 12:00 p.m.

OFFICE OF THE CITY COUNCIL MUNICIPAL BUILDING

2101 O'Neil Avenue, Room 104 Cheyenne, WY 82001 www.cheyennecity.org

Web Access:

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/88537251205?pwd=lroK7 rTkIBaW8edXgdk4XUabUo11FD.1

Passcode: FC11182024

Call in Access: 1-669-900-6833 Webinar ID: 885 3725 1205 Passcode: 4140758301

To view agenda backup documents visit the City of Cheyenne's web site: Finance Committee

25. RESOLUTION – Authorizing the City Treasurer to discharge uncollectible debts pursuant to Wyoming Statute § 16-4-502. (SPONSOR – DR. ALDRICH)

ACTION:

28. RESOLUTION –By the Governing Body designating a Paid On-Street Parking District for Downtown Cheyenne in accordance with Section 10.60.015 of the Municipal Code of the City of Cheyenne, Wyoming. (SPONSOR – MR. JOHNSON)

ACTION:

29. LEASES/CONTRACTS/LEGAL:

k) Agreement between the City of Cheyenne and the Wyoming Office of Homeland Security to support expenses and equipment costs for the Cheyenne Fire Rescue RERT7 Team through the State Homeland Security Program Fiscal Year 2024. (WOHS FEMA SHSP Grant FY24)

ACTION:

l) Public Facility and Circulation Easement Agreement between the City of Cheyenne and Magic City Enterprises Inc. regarding access to the properties between 1780 and 1800 Westland Road. (FTA Federal Grant)

ACTION:

31.	CONSIDERATION OF BIDS/PURCHASES/REQUESTS FOR PROPOSALS:	
	b)	Consideration of Bid #E-4-25 for (3) Fire Apparatus for the City of Cheyenne, Cheyenne Fire Rescue Department. (Future Ballot Specific Purpose Option Tax Fund)
ACT	ON:	
	c)	Consideration to Purchase between the City of Cheyenne and Flock Group Inc., d/b/a Flock Safety, for the purchase of Flock Safety License Plate Readers and Flock OS Software for the City of Cheyenne Police Department. (ARPA Grant)
ACTI	ON:	
OTH	ER ITE	EMS FOR THE AGENDA: